

School District of Cudahy Cudahy, Wisconsin

## Regular Board Meeting: June 13, 2022

Agenda Item: Schools Cubed Report

**Background Information:** This year, the School District of Cudahy has partnered with Schools Cubed to implement literacy instruction based on the science of reading research. Since the start of this partnership, coaches from Schools Cubed have worked extensively with our principals, specialists and educators to develop systems and implement strategies to improve student reading skills.

**Plan:** Pati Montgomery, the founder and president of Schools Cubed, will share an update on what has taken place in this first year of our work together.

Administrative Recommendation: Informational only.

Board Action Requested: Informational only.

Fiscal Note: N/A